
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

- "Pursuant to section 95/99 of . 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05700026 

Name of Company 

Stirling Plastics Limited 

|/We 

Guy Charles David Harrison, 7th Floor Dashwood House, 69 Old Broad Street, London, EC2M 

10S 

Paul James Pittman, 7th Floor Dashwood House, 69 Old Broad Street, London, EC2M 10S 

1 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 14 May 2015 

Signed oO Date 14 May 2015 

| 
| 
| 

Price Bailey Insolvency and Recovery LL 

7th Floor Dashwood House 
69 Old Broad Street Insolyegrv Serting, ° ni panes eee 

London 

*AATWBIIP* 
AI7 51 

EC2M 10S 

21/05/2015 # 

For Official Use 

Ref $10167/GCDH/PP/GP 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

> 
<< 
fa) 
a 
io 
D 
= 
- 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

STIRLING PLASTICS LIMITED 

on the 14 May 2015, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution 

for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Signed > ne 

Full Name STUART AN TEIOW ef BREWER. 

Dated fe Ly MAF ZO. Ss. 



A—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Plant & Machinery 
Less’ Close Brothers Premium Finance 

Balance c/d 

Assets Subject to a floating charge: 

Uncharged Assets: 

Cash at Bank 

Office Furniture and Equipment 

Plant & Machinery 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature(s) SS 

Book - Estimated to - 
Value Realise 

£ £ 

76,048 14,000 
(35,086) (35,086) 
40,962 (21,086) 

36,000 36,000 

100 100 

1,500 1,500 

78,562 37,600 

Date [G ~May 1S 



Al — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated 
to Realise 

£ £ 

7 Estimated total assets available for preferential — 

creditors (carried from page A) 37,600 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - Employees (7,247) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 30,353 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) n/a 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 30,353 

Debts secured by floating charges - 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 30,353 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) n/a 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 30,353 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

HM Revenue and Customs 10,051 

Balance carried down from Fixed Chargeholder 21,086 
Employees 17,451 
Director's Loan Account 64,200 

Trade and Expense Creditors 154,197 (266,985) 

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) n/a 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (236,632) 

Issued and called up share capital 100 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (236,532) 

Notes Please note that the figures above do not take into account the costs of the Liquidation. 

Signature(s) = 

Date lef - May _ 1S 



2y anuaAay 

WH 

969°L 
ASP 

ZING 
Sunjio,y 

‘peoy 
uoj8umueg 

‘esnoy 
aspug 

uo)3uuNg 
SUIOISND 

2p anuaAey 
‘eang veand 
{a9 ¥4 Vopucy 

‘E19 »Po1g 
GALL exysdorys 
‘proypay, ‘poo 

uoyutu0G 
‘4noD 

y1eq 129¢] 
_ 5) -Payy 